FOX RIVER ANNOUNCES FILING OF Q2 INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

TORONTO, **June 28**, **2016** – **Fox River Resources Corporation** (the "Company" or "Fox River") **(CSE: FOX)** announces today that is has filed its interim financial results for the second quarter ended April 30, 2016 and that they are available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

ABOUT FOX RIVER

Fox River owns a 100% interest in the Martison Phosphate Project. Additional information can be found under Fox River's profile on SEDAR, including the NI 43-101 Technical Report dated April 11, 2016.

For further information, please contact:

Stephen Case Chief Executive Officer Tel: (416) 972-9222